Particulars Currency 31 March 2019 31 March 2018
Trade payables USD  2.49  614.67
Advances GBP  -  610.06

Sensitivity
		  The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated

financial instruments.
(` in lakhs)

Particulars Currency Exchange rate increase by 1% Exchange rate decrease by 1%
31 March 2019 31 March 2018 31 March 2019 31 March 2018

Trade payables  USD  0.02  6.15  (0.02)  (6.15)
Advances  GBP  -  6.10  -  (6.10)

(iii)	 Price risk
		  The Group exposure price risk arises from investments held and classified in the balance sheet either as fair value

through other comprehensive income or at fair value through profit or loss. To manage the price risk arising from
investments, the Group diversifies its portfolio of assets.

INDIABULLS REAL ESTATE LIMITED Annual Report 2018-19

148

SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND OTHER
EXPLANATORY INFORMATION FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2019 (contd.)

		  Sensitivity
		  Profit or loss and equity is sensitive to higher/lower prices of instruments on the Group profit for the periods -

(` in lakhs)
Particulars 31 March 2019 31 March 2018
Price sensitivity
Mutual fund
Price increase by (2%) - FVTPL instrument  3.18  2,774.31
Price decrease by (2%) - FVTPL instrument  (3.18)  (2,774.31)
Unquoted equity instruments
Price increase by (2%) - FVTPL instrument  63.65  71.84
Price decrease by (2%) - FVTPL instrument  (63.65)  (71.84)
Optionally convertible preference shares
Price increase by (2%) - FVTPL instrument  6.92  6.70
Price decrease by (2%) - FVTPL instrument  (6.92)  (6.70)
Quoted equity instruments
Price increase by (2%) - FVOCI instrument  130.33  248.59
Price increase by (2%) - FVOCI instrument  (130.33)  (248.59)

Note - 41
(i)	 Revenue related disclosures
	 A	 Disaggregation of revenue
		  Set out below is the disaggregation of the Company’s revenue from contracts with customers:

(` in lakhs)
Particulars Year Ended

31 March 2019
Year Ended

31 March 2018
Revenue from contracts with customers
(i)	 Revenue from operations
	 (a)	 Revenue from real estate properties  452,111.61  32,513.27
	 (b)	 Revenue from real estate properties advisory and
		  management services

 1,919.61  -

	 (c)	 Revenue from sale of land  306.60  20,822.51
	 (d)	 Revenue from maintenance services  474.44  8,137.74
	 (e)	 Revenue from construction contracts

[…]

recognised as per terms of specific contract, i.e. cost incurred plus an agreed profit margin.

	 G	 Ind AS 115 ‘Revenue from Contracts with Customers’, mandatory for reporting periods beginning on or after
1 April 2018, replaces existing revenue recognition requirements. The application of Ind AS 115 has impacted
the Company’s accounting for recognition of revenue from real estate projects. The Company has applied full
retrospective approach in adopting the new standard and accordingly restated the previous period numbers basis
completion of contract for all the real estate projects across India. The following table summarises the impact on
transition to Ind AS 115 on each individual line items. Line items that are not affected by changes have not been
included.

INDIABULLS REAL ESTATE LIMITED Annual Report 2018-19

150

SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND OTHER
EXPLANATORY INFORMATION FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2019 (contd.)

	 (a)	 Balance sheet	 (` in lakhs)

Particulars 31 March
2018

As originally
presented

Change 31 March
2018 As
restated

31 March
2017

As originally
presented

Change 1 April 2017
As restated

Non-current assets
Deferred tax assets
(net)

 21,153.73  78,478.43  99,632.16  37,803.69  87,593.21  125,396.90

Current assets
Inventories (refer
note II below)

 607,691.16  528,426.88  1,136,118.04  782,862.46  532,684.03  1,315,546.49

Trade receivables  281,196.43  (279,763.37)  1,433.06  382,422.86  (375,400.63)  7,022.23
Current liabilities
Other current
liabilities

 182,192.66  635,724.48  817,917.14  243,063.00  591,395.56  834,458.56

Other equity  593,594.55  (308,582.54)  285,012.01  395,580.61  (346,518.95)  49,061.66

(b)	 Statement of profit and loss	 (` in lakhs)
Particulars  31 March 2018

As originally
presented

 Change  31 March 2018
As restated

Revenue
Revenue from operations  592,653.18  (142,386.66)  450,266.52
Expenses
(Increase) in real estate project under development  175,171.30  (186,877.12)  (11,705.82)
Profit before tax  225,433.18  44,490.46  269,923.64
Tax expense
Deferred tax expense  14,577.32  6,554.04  21,131.36
Profit for the year  198,019.49  37,936.62  235,956.11
Net profit attributable to
Owners of the Holding Company  201,515.09  35,769.43  237,284.52
Non-controlling interests  (3,495.60)  2,167.19  (1,328.41)
Impact on basic earnings per share  42.46  7.54  50.00
Impact on diluted earnings per share  41.99  7.43  49.42

(II)	 One of the wholly-owned subsidiary of the Group has provided for losses amounting to ` 60,197.00 lakhs in respect of

one of its project pertaining to earlier years. Accordingly, the Group has restated its financial results as at 1 April 2017
with a corresponding impact as on 31 March 2018 as per the principles of Ind AS 8. This has no impact on the financial
results for the year ended 31 March 2019.

Note – 42
Capital management
The Group’s objectives when managing capital are:
•	 To ensure Group’s ability to continue as a going concern, and
•	 To provide adequate return to shareholders